ITEM NO.22

SECTION - XV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8763 OF 2015

J. RAMACHANDRAPPA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER KARNATAKA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that office report on default in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 05.08.2016, when the following order was passed:-

"Two weeks' time is granted to both the learned counsel for the sole respondent to comply with the office report dated 08th June, 2016."

It is further submitted that Mr. S. N. Bhat and Ms. Manju Jetley, Advs. have still not clarified that whose vakalatnama may be taken on record on the behalf of sole respondent so far.

Hence, the Office on default in the matter report above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley,, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR